COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY

BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In the Matter of:

NOTICE OF ADJUSTMENT OF RATES OF) CASE NO. HARDIN COUNTY WATER DISTRICT NO. 1) 90-019

ORDER

Hardin County Water District No. 1 ("Hardin County No. 1") having moved for an extension of time to April 20, 1990 to comply with the Commission's Order of March 13, 1990, and the Commission finding that good cause exists to grant this motion,

IT IS HEREBY ORDERED that:

- 1. Hardin County No. 1's motion is granted.
- 2. Hardin County No. 1 shall have until April 20, 1990 to comply with the Commission's Order of March 13, 1990.

Done at Frankfort, Kentucky, this 6th day of April, 1990.

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

For the Commission

ATTEST:

Executive Director